PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENING YAO	03/08/2005
DEREK A. POTTS	03/08/2005
BRADLEY D. LEIBEL	03/08/2005
DARYL R. MALES	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL
Street Address:	2625 VICTORIA AVENUE
City:	REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S4T 7T9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9657280
Patent Number:	9909107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024347300

Email: IPDocketingBos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN B. FORREST

Address Line 1: 701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: STE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN FORREST
SIGNATURE:	/John Forrest/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=525 - Inventors to SWP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048050 FRAME: 0810

505284191

Docket No.: 1478-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KENING YAO, a citizen of Canada, residing at 49 Moxon Crescent, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7H 3B8, Canada, DEREK A. POTTS, a citizen of Canada, residing at 218 8th Street East, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7H 0P3, Canada, BRADLEY D. LEIBEL, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3418 Diefenbaker Drive, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7L 4V8 Canada, and DARYL R. MALES, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3114 Ortona Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7M 3R4, Canada, are the inventors of an invention in BRASSICA AHAS GENES AND GENE ALLELES THAT PROVIDE RESISTANCE TO IMIDAZOLINONE HERBICIDES for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed; and

WHEREAS, SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL, a Canadian corporation with a place of business at 2625 Victoria Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada S4T 7T9, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said KENING YAO, DEREK A. POTTS, BRADLEY D. LEIBEL, and DARYL R. MALES, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT FCOL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.	ı
March 8,	_, 2005	W Yaro
,		KENING YAO / .
March 8,	_, 2005	Denl fatt
,		DEREK A. POTTS
March 8,	_, 2005	Parties)
		BRADLEY D. LEIBEL
March 8	_, 2005	Day (Walen
,		DARYL K. MALES

REEL: 048054 FRANE: 081712

RECORDED: 05/17/20095